

May 8, 2017

Vice Chancellor-Student Affairs

Delegation of Authority—Approval of Annual Student Services Fee

Regents Policy 3101; *The University of California Student Tuition and Fee Policy*, dated November 18, 2010, declares that The University of California is committed to providing a supportive and an enriched learning environment for all undergraduate, graduate, and professional students. To facilitate this intent, all registered resident and nonresident students are assessed a Student Services Fee which is a University-wide mandatory charge. Annually, the President reviews the Student Services Fee and recommends to The Board of Regents an appropriate fee level. This recommendation is based upon

input received from each campus.

At each campus, the Chancellor approves the allocation of the Student Services Fee, taking into consideration the recommendations of the campus Student Services Fee Advisory Committee. I hereby re-delegate this authority to the Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs. This authority is retroactive as of July 1, 2016.

This delegation supersedes all previous delegations on the subject. This authority may not be redelegated.

Sincerely.

Kim A. Wilcox Chancellor

cc: Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost

Vice Chancellor-Student Affairs

Associate Vice Chancellor, Financial Planning & Analysis

Campus Counsel

Director, Audit & Advisory Services

Director of Institutional Ethics & Compliance

900 University Avenue

Riverside, CA 92521

Tel: 951.827.5077

Fax: 951.827.7825

www.ucr.edu